Report for Essex PCC

Response Counts

Completion Rate: 72.8% I

Complete - 1,547

Partial [ 577

Total 2,124
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16.62% Tablet

53.81% Desktop

29.57% Mobile

1.The Essex Police and Crime Planis focused on seven priorities.

Please identify the three priorities from this list which are most
important to you.

100
75
—
c
(0]
O 50
(0]
o
) [
. [ ] .
-~ & o o O &7 &
S S & & o° NG &
N N & «© & Ng Q
> S (2 ) §b \é\
Q) & Q & ) X >
\S ) N ($) )
&° & S & 4 & W
> & <0 & S > $©



Value Percent Count

More local, visible and accessible policing. 80.2% - 1,620
Crack down on anti-social behaviour. 62.2% - 1,256
Be tough on domestic abuse. 13.2% | 267
Reverse the trend in serious violence. 24.0% I 485
Tackle gangs and organised crime. 49.0% . 990
Protect children and vulnerable people from harm. 42.2% . 852
Improve safety on ourroads. 28.4% I 573

2.1s there a priority which you feel is missing?
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3. We are putting victims at the heart of all our community safety
priorities. Do you agree this is the right approach to take?



9.80% No

90.20% Yes

Value Percent Count

Yes 90.2% B 1729
No 9.8% B 188
Total 1,917

4. Please provide any comments about providing support to victims.
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5.We believe ensuring the police are more local, visible and accessible
as a key priority will help prevent crime from happening and keep

communities safe. Do you agree with the actions proposed?
7.80% No

92.20% Yes

Value Percent Count
Yes 92.2% B 1675
No 7.8% | 142
Total 1,817

6.How can Essex Police improve local policing in your community?
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7.How would you like to be informed about the work of Essex Police
and partner agencies in tackling crime and anti-social behaviour?
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Value Percent Count
Facebook 43.2% . 767
Twitter 15.7% | 278
Essex Community Messaging email 47.3% . 840
Essex Police website 34.5% . 612
Radio and TV 27.1% | 481
Online and printed newspapers 33.4% . 592
Local meetings with Essex Police officers 34.5% . 613
Other - please state 6.2% | 110



8. Other - please state how would you like to be informed about the
work of Essex Police and partner agencies in tackling crime and anti-
social behaviour?
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9. We need to tackle Anti-Social Behaviour to prevent longer term and
more serious crime from occurring, and to ensure everyone in our
communities can experience a good quality of life. Do you think the
actions proposed in the Police and Crime Plan will help reduce Anti-
Social Behaviour?

14.40% No

85.60% Yes



Value Percent

Count
Yes 85.6% B 1469
No 14.4% B 247
Total 1,716

10. What kinds of anti-social behaviour most concern you?
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Value Percent Count

Anti-social driving of vehicles or riding of bikes 67.2% - 1,154
Neighbour Intimidation 34.3% l 589
Intimidating gangs or groups of people 67.9% - 1,166
Vandalism 60.5% . 1038
Noise nuisance 36.6% B 629
Fly tipping 43.6% || 749
Graffiti 15.7% | 269
Parking illegally and abandoned vehicles 32.9% l 565

11.Is there any other type of anti-social behaviour that concerns you?
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12. Around one third of all violent crime in Essex, including murders,
takes place within the context of domestic abuse. Do you think the
actions proposed in the Police and Crime Plan will help support victims
of domestic abuse, including their children, and tackle perpetrators?

11.00% No

89.00% Yes

Value Percent Count

Yes 89.0% B 1498

No 11.0% || 186
Total 1,684

13. Would you propose any further actions, and if so please specify?
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14. Across Essex, violent crime causing injury has increased by over 15
per cent, 588 more offences, in the 12 months to the end of July 2016,
and we must address the serious harm this causes. Do you think the
actions proposed in the Police and Crime Plan will help reverse the
trend in serious violence?

18.00% No

82.00% Yes

Value Percent Count

Yes 82.0% ] 1,348

No 18.0% B 296
Total 1,644

15. Would you propose any further actions?
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16. Gangs and organised crime prey on our communities, leading to
violent crime, intimidation and the exploitation of vulnerable people.
Do you think the actions proposed in the Police and Crime Plan will help
tackle gangs and organised crime?

12.50% No

87.50% Yes

Value Percent Count

Yes 87.5% B 1414

No 12.5% B 202
Total 1,616

17.Would you propose any further actions?
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18. Putting victims at the heart of policing and community safety will
include ensuring that we seek to protect children and vulnerable
people. Do you think the actions proposed in the Police and Crime Plan
will protect children and vulnerable people from harm?

10.00% No ~

90.00% Yes

Value Percent Count
Yes 90.0% D 1434
No 10.0% B 160

Total 1,594



19. Would you propose any further actions?
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20.57 people died on the roads of Essex inthe 12 months to the end of
July 2016. We believe afundamental change indriver behaviour, as
happened a generation ago when drink driving became publicly
unacceptable, is needed to reduce the number of deaths and serious
injuries on our roads. Do you think the actions proposed in the Police
and Crime Plan will improve safety on our roads?

19.40% No

80.60% Yes



Value Percent Count

Yes 80.6% I 1,275

No 19.4% B 306
Total 1,581

21.How would you like to see road safety improved in Essex?
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Value Percent Count

Better driver behaviour through awareness and education 42.2% I 667
Tougher penalties for individuals who drive under the influence ofdrugs or 76.3% . 1,206
alcohol

Tougher penalties for those using mobile phones whilst driving 75.6% . 1,195
More random roadside stops 43.6% I 690
More planned roadside stops 25.6% I 404
More Community Speedwatch activity 24.7% I 390
More speed cameras 18.2% I 288
More police visibility on the roads 67.9% . 1,073
More coordinated working between police, councils and SERP Safer Essex 34.0% 538

Roads Partnership

22.Would you propose any further actions?
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23. Delivering safer communities will involve better crime prevention,
more engagement between police and the public, and unlocking the
potential of volunteering. Do you agree with the proposed actions?

17.20% No

82.80% Yes

Value Percent Count

Yes 82.8% 1,297

No 17.2% B 270
Total 1,567

24. Are there any other ways in which you feel we can deliver the best
possible policing and safer communities across Essex?
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25. Gender
49.10% Female 50.90% Male
Value Percent Count
Male 50.9% e 773
Female 49.1% e 746
Total 1,519

26.Age Group



.40% Under 18

1.00% 18 — 24

27.60% 65+ 8.50% 25 — 34

16.50% 35 — 44

22.40% 55 - 64 23.60% 45 - 54

Value Percent Count
Under 18 0.4% 6

18 - 24 1.0% [ 15

25 - 34 8.5% i 129

35 - 44 16.5% 249

45 - 54 23.6% B 356
55- 64 22.4% - 339
65+ 27.6% ] 417

27.District

Total 1,511



4.80% Uttlesford N

~ 16.28% Basildon
4.20% Thurrock

5.39% Tendring

10.99% Southend-on-Sea 6.09% Braintree

4.00% Brentwood

9.19% Rochford 4.00% Castle Point
5.99% Maldon

2.00% Harlow 12.49% Chelmsford

5.29% Epping Forest 9.29% Colchester



Value Percent Count

Basildon 16.3% [ | 248
Braintree 6.1% I 92
Brentwood 4.0% | 61
Castle Point 4.0% | 60
Chelmsford 12.5% B 189
Colchester 9.3% I 141
Epping Forest 5.3% I 81
Harlow 2.0% | 30
Maldon 6.0% 91
Rochford 9.2% i 140
Southend-on-Sea 11.0% [ 167
Tendring 5.4% | 82
Thurrock 4.2% | 63
Uttlesford 4.8% | 73
Total 1,518

28. Please provide any additional comments you may have regarding the
Police and Crime plan.
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